Hymn Suggestions

FOR THE LECTIONARY

compiled by Christopher Fischer, MMus

This list of suggested songs from the Book of Praise (1997) is based on readings for the Sundays
and festivals of the liturgical year, as appointed in the Revised Common Lectionary (1992, The
Consultation on Common Texts.)

We trust that these resources will continue to support and encourage the use of the Book of’
Praise, to the glory of God and to the building of Christ’s church.

Notes

1. Please consult each year’s published Lectionary tables for the Scripture readings proper to
each day.

2. The selected songs are arranged in a sequence based on the fourfold pattern of worship,
Le., each song in a group is given in order, corresponding to Gathering, the Word (often a
metrical psalm), the Response, and Sending Forth. (One song is provided for each of these
four segments of the worship service.)

8. Some Sundays and special days are common to all three Lectionary years (A, B & C.) Song
suggestions for these days are given in Table IV, after the table for Year C.



TableI Year A

First Sunday of Advent
[SEASON OF ADVENT]

129,
127,
717,
112,

117,
782,
151,
115,

Second Sunday of Advent

Third Sunday of Advent 118,
123,
783,
787,
Fourth Sunday of Advent 122,
114,
158,

109,

Prepare the way, O Zion
Sleepers, wake!

We cannot own the sunlit sky
Prepare the way of the Lord

Herald! Sound the note of judgement
Isaiah the prophet has written of old
Lo, how a Rose e’er blooming

Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

Hark the glad sound

My soul gives glory to my God

The desert shall rejoice and blossom
The kingdom of God is justice and joy

Oh come, oh come, Emmanuel
Emmanuel, Emmanuel

The hands that first held Mary’s child
All earth is waiting

*Christmas selections are common to years A, B and C. They are found in Table IV

First Sunday after Christmas 153,
[SEASON OF CHRISTMAS] 345,
140,
141,

Joy to the world

A holy baby

In Bethlehem a newborn boy
Good Christians, all rejoice

*Second Sunday after Christmas, January 1, and Epiphany follow in Table IV

Baptism of Jesus 115,
(First Sunday after Epiphany) 345,
[ORDINARY TIME] 182,
723,

Second Sunday after Epiphany 290,
23,

177,

176,

Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

A holy baby

What was your vow and vision
Lord, in this broken world

Immortal, invisible, God only wise
I waited for the Lord my God
Christ, whose glory fills the skies
Songs of thankfulness and praise



Third Sunday after Epiphany

Fourth Sunday after Epiphany

Fifth Sunday after Epiphany

Sixth Sunday after Epiphany
(Proper 1)

Seventh Sunday after Epiphany
(Proper 2)

Eighth Sunday after Epiphany
(Proper 3)

Transfiguration of Jesus
(Last Sunday after Epiphany)

First Sunday in Lent*
[SEASON OF LENT]

Second Sunday in Lent

462,
341,
269,
634,

467,
709,
624,
730,

817,
416,
739,
722,

73,
496,
717,
759,

331,

80,
635,
762,

288,

92,
625,
763,

376,
186,
187,
269,

197,

17,
212,
200,

764,

82,
341,
478,

All my hope on God is founded
Before the world began

Your kingdom come, O God
Will you come and follow me

Praise, my soul, the God who crowns you
What does the Lord require of you

Blest are they

Oh for a world where everyone

O splendour of God'’s glory bright
Blessed Jesus, at your word

Lord, make us servants of your peace
Lord, whose love

Praise to the Lord

Thy word is a lamp unto my feet
We cannot own the sunlit sky

In loving partnership

The God of Abraham praise

Teach me, O Lord, your way of truth
Brother, sister, let me serve you
When the poor ones

Creating God, your fingers trace
Before the Lord my soul is bowed
Seek ye first

To show by touch and word

Lord, the light of your love is shining
Swiftly pass the clouds of glory

We have come at Christ’s own bidding
Your kingdom come, O God

Forty days and forty nights

How blest are they whose trespass
God marked a line and told the sea
Lord Jesus, who through forty days

There’s a spirit in the air

1 to the hills will lift my eyes
Before the world began

To Abraham and Sarah



Third Sunday in Lent 412, Come, let us sing to the Lord our song
408, [ will call upon the Lord
688, As water to the thirsty
754, From the slave pens of the Delta

Fourth Sunday in Lent 374, Oh for a thousand tongues to sing
691, My shepherd is the King of love
671, [ heard the voice of Jesus say
284, Revive your work, O Lord

Fifth Sunday in Lent 678, [ greet thee, who my sure Redeemer art
91, Out of the depths I cry
399, Spirit, Spirit of gentleness
384, O Breath of life, come sweeping through us

Palm/ Passion Sunday*
(Sixth Sunday in Lent)
1. Liturgy of the Palms 215, Filled with excitement
216, Hosanna
2. Liturgy of the Passion 234, Ah! holy Jesu, how hast thou offended
233, Were you there

*Ash Wednesday and Holy week selections follow in Table IV

Easter Day* 255, Now let the vault of heaven resound
[SEASON OF EASTER] 244, Hail, O festival day
261, Hallelujah! Hallelujah! Hallelujah!
78, This is the day

*Easter Evening and Ascension Day follow in Table IV

Second Sunday of Easter 258, Thine be the glory
254, Jesus is risen from the grave
365, This is the threefold truth
259, This joyful Eastertide

Third Sunday of Easter 488, O God, in whom we live and move
75, 1 love you, Lord, for you have heard my voice
262, Come to us, beloved Stranger
263, They set out on their homeward road

Fourth Sunday of Easter 257, The strife is o’er, the battle done
400, Spirit of the living God
356, You, Lord, are both lamb and shepherd
666, Living God, your joyful Spirit



Fifth Sunday of Easter

Sixth Sunday of Easter

Seventh Sunday of Easter

Day of Pentecost

Trinity Sunday
(First Sunday after Pentecost)
[ORDINARY TIME]

Proper 4

Proper 5

Proper 6

Proper 7

482,
676,
574,
470,

380,

27,
509,
247,

327,

41,
559,
755,

2717,

70,
281,
282,

295,
301,
312,
778,

311,
316,
350,
330,

453,
462,
632,
478,

287,

75,
761,
643,

467,
704,
570,
522,

Christ is made the sure foundation
Jesus, lover of my soul

With the Lord as my guide

You that know the Lord is gracious

Spirit, come, dispel our sadness

As the deer

Thanks to God whose word was spoken
Christ the Lord is risen today

Sing praise to God who reigns above
Great God, arise

Thou, who at thy first Eucharist didst pray
Go ye, go ye into the world

On this assembled host

All things [ see

Wind who makes all winds that blow
Filled with the Spirit’s power

When long before time

Many and Great, O God, are your works
Mothering God, you gave me birth

Lord, you give the great commission

We worship God the Rock

A mighty fortress is our God
To God be the glory

O God, our help in ages past

Oh sing to our God

All my hope on God is founded
Help us accept each other

To Abraham and Sarah

O God, whose fire lit the stars

I love you, Lord, for you have heard my voice
Who's goin’ to tell the story”

Lift high the cross

Praise, my soul, the God who crowns you
Teach me, God, to wonder

I have decided to follow Jesus

We know that Christ is raised and dies no more



Proper 8

Proper 9

Proper 10

Proper 11

Proper 12

Proper 13

Proper 14

Proper 15

Proper 17

764,

697,
762,

678,
352,
671,
474,

430,
496,
648,
775,

795,
101,
785,
716,

313,
704,
368,
734,

528,
693,
788,
524,

307,

24,
393,
326,

324,

93,
625,
686,

331,
673,
280,
211,

There’s a spirit in the air

How long will you forget me, Lord
How shall I sing to God

When the poor ones

1 greet thee, who my sure Redeemer art
And can it be that I should gain

1 heard the voice of Jesus say

The love of God comes close

You are Author

Thy word is a lamp unto my feet
I’'m gonna live so God can use me
Sent forth by your blessing

Christ is coming

You are before me, Lord
“Abba, Abba, hear us,” we cry
Pray for the wilderness

Oh worship the King

Teach me, God, to wonder

Let Christian faith and hope dispel
Lord of life and Lord of nations

Jesus calls us here to meet him
Come, O thou traveller unknown
Come, know my joy, the Maker says
We come as guests invited

God of the sparrow, God of the whale
I waited, I waited on you, Lord

I’'m not ashamed to own my Lord
Give to the winds thy fears

Great is thy faithfulness
Oh look and wonder
Seek ye first

How firm a foundation

The God of Abraham praise

A bush bursts into flame

O God, your love’s undying flame
Take up your cross



Proper 18 253, Come, ye faithful, raise the strain
763, To show by touch and word
717, We cannot own the sunlit sky
531, Draw us in the Spirit’s tether

Proper 19 50, Sing a psalm of joy
708, When Israel was in Egypt’s land
751, Forgive our sins as we forgive
630, When we are living

Proper 20 670, Amazing grace
680, Christ, of all my hopes the ground
754, From the slave pens of the Delta
651, Guide me, O thou great Redeemer

Proper 21 408, I will call upon the Lord
46, We will tell each generation
343, All praise to thee
722, Lord, whose love

Proper 22 482, Christ is made the sure foundation
10, God’s glory fills the heavens
628, This one thing I do
721, All who love and serve your city

Proper 23 421, Rejoice in the Lord
71, 1tis good to give thanks to you, Lord

528, Jesus calls us here to meet him
477, Your hand, O God, has guided

Proper 24 310, Bring many names
473, We love your kingdom, Lord
630, When we are living
626, Lord of all power

Proper 25 410, Joyful, joyful we adore you
56, O Lord, the refuge of each generation
229, Jesu, Jesu, fill us with your love
573, [’ll love the Lord

Proper 26 309, God of many names
72, Oh give thanks, for God is gracious
649, How clear is our vocation, Lord
757, Come sing, O church, in joy!



Proper 27

Proper 28

Reign of Christ/ Christ the King
(Proper 29, Last Sunday in
Ordinary Time)

Thanksgiving Day

All Saints Day
(November 1)

322,
654,
569,
127,

267,

76,
663,
769,

424,
417,
758,
714,

613,

38,
630,
743,

607,
520,
624,
609,

Sing praise to God on mountain tops
O God of Bethel, by whose hand

O Jesus, I have promised

Sleepers, wake!

Rejoice, the Lord is King

I love the Lord

God, whose giving knows no ending
Lord of light, whose name and splendour

Sing, praise and bless the Lord
Come, Rejoice in God

Christ’s is the world

Wordless, ancient earth’s foundations

Give thanks for life, the measure of our days
Praise is your right, O God, in Zion

When we are living

Lead on, eternal Sovereign

Ye watchers and ye holy ones
Servants of the Saviour

Blest are they

O saints, in splendour sing



TableII Year B

First Sunday of Advent
[SEASON OF ADVENT]

Second Sunday of Advent

Third Sunday of Advent

Fourth Sunday of Advent

First Sunday after Christmas
[SEASON OF CHRISTMAS]

Baptism of Jesus
(First Sunday after Epiphany)
[ORDINARY TIME]

Second Sunday after Epiphany

Third Sunday after Epiphany

110,
111,
786,
795,

113,
117,
129,
128,

115,
783,
120,
725,

122,
109,
130,
125,
166,
752,
160,
791,

429,
183,
182,
205,

177,
442,
634,
592,

39,
753,
649,
778,

Come, thou long-expected Jesus
Creator of the stars of night

O day of God, draw nigh

Christ is coming

Comfort, comfort you my people
Herald! Sound the note of judgement
Prepare the way, O Zion

There’s a voice in the wilderness crying

Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

The desert shall rejoice and blossom

Lo! Christ comes with clouds descending
Oh freedom, freedom is coming

Oh come, oh come, Emmanuel

All earth is waiting

To a maiden whose name was Mary

People, look east

Once in royal David’s city

Blest be the God of Israel

Unto us a child is born

Lord God, you now have set your servant free

Your strong word once cleaved the darkness
Christ, when for us you were baptized

What was your vow and vision

O love, how deep, how broad, how high

Christ, whose glory fills the skies
Speak, Lord, in the stillness

Will you come and follow me

1, the Lord of sea and sky

God of mercy, God of grace

You walk along our shoreline

How clear is our vocation, Lord
Lord, you give the great commission



Fourth Sunday after Epiphany 433, All creatures of our God and King
695, Although I speak with angel’s tongue
729, Silence! frenzied, unclean spirit
642, O Master, let me walk with thee

Fifth Sunday after Epiphany 290, Immortal, invisible, God only wise
824, At evening, when the sun had set
579, Oh, I know the Lord’s laid his hands on me
662, Those who wait on the Lord

Sixth Sunday after Epiphany 467, Praise, my soul, the God who crowns you
(Proper 1) 361, A Stranger, knocking on a door
64, Be still and know that I am God
490, God of grace and God of glory

Seventh Sunday after Epiphany 374, Oh for a thousand tongues to sing

(Proper 2) 709, What does the Lord require of you
176, Songs of thankfulness and praise
686, How firm a foundation

Eighth Sunday after Epiphany 324, Great is thy faithfulness
(Proper 3) 68, Bless the Lord, O my soul
632, Help us accept each other
491, God bless your church with strength
Transfiguration of Jesus 331, The God of Abraham praise
(Last Sunday after Epiphany) 376, Lord, the light of your love is shining
356, You, Lord, are both lamb and shepherd
187, We have come at Christ’s own bidding

First Sunday in Lent 205, O love, how deep, how broad, how high
[SEASON OF LENT] 20, The steadfast love of the Lord

727, Let there be light

200, Lord Jesus, who through forty days

Second Sunday in Lent 194, Come, let us to the Lord our God
211, Take up your cross
634, Will you come and follow me
353, Hail, our once-rejected Jesus

Third Sunday in Lent 288, Creating God, your fingers trace
10, God’s glory fills the heavens
504, This is a story full of love
626, Lord of all power



Fourth Sunday in Lent

Fifth Sunday in Lent

Palm/ Passion Sunday
(Sixth Sunday in Lent)
1. Liturgy of the Palms

2. Liturgy of the Passion

Easter Day

[SEASON OF EASTER]

Second Sunday of Easter

Third Sunday of Easter

Fourth Sunday of Easter

Fifth Sunday of Easter

Sixth Sunday of Easter

314,
189,
754,
651,

275,
445,
211,
772,

215,
214,
220,
222,

243,
244,
365,
257,

246,
261,
254,
258,

248,
260,
251,
353,

482,
691,
361,
697,

376,
692,
520,
491,

377,

62,
702,
371,

God is love: come heaven, adoring
As when the Hebrew prophet raised
From the slave pens of the Delta
Guide me, O thou great Redeemer

Jesus shall reign where’er the sun
Open our eyes, Lord

Take up your cross

Christ for the world we sing

Filled with excitement

All glory, laud and honour

My song is love unknown

The flaming banners of our King

Jesus Christ is risen today

Hail, O festival day

This is the threefold truth

The strife is o ’er, the battle done

This is the feast of victory
Hallelujah! Hallelujah! Hallelujah!
Jesus is risen from the grave

Thine be the glory

At the dawning of salvation

Alleluia, alleluia, give thanks to the risen Lord
Christ is alive

Hail, our once-rejected Jesus

Christ is made the sure foundation
My shepherd is the king of love

A Stranger, knocking on a door
How shall I sing to God

Lord, the light of your love is shining
Where charity and love prevail
Servants of the Saviour

God bless your church with strength

Come, children, join to sing

New songs of celebration render
Dear Christ, uplifted from the earth
Love divine, all loves excelling



Seventh Sunday of Easter

Day of Pentecost

Trinity Sunday
(First Sunday after Pentecost)
[ORDINARY TIME]

Proper 4

Proper 5

Proper 6

Proper 7

Proper 8

Proper 9

260,
275,
563,
777,

388,
380,
276,
282,

414,
436,
288,
287,

448,
442,
704,
590,

439,
100,
480,
778,

337,
641,
767,
371,

420,
728,
717,
590,

467,
203,
579,
474,

483,
788,
486,
761,

Alleluia, alleluia, give thanks to the risen Lord
Jesus shall reign where’er the sun

Let us talents and tongues employ
Send me, Lord

Come, O Holy Spirit

Spirit, come, dispel our sadness
Come, O Spirit, with your sound
Filled with the Spirit’s power

God, reveal your presence

God, we praise you for the morning
Creating God, your fingers trace

O God, whose fire lit the stars

O God, beyond all praising
Speak, Lord, in the stillness
Teach me, God, to wonder
We have this ministry

When in our music God is glorified
I’ll praise the Lord

In Christ there is no east or west
Lord, you give the great commission

Eternal, unchanging, we sing to your praise
One more step along the world I go

Lord, speak to me

Love divine, all loves excelling

Praise, I will praise

The storm is strong; we face the wind
We cannot own the sunlit sky

We have this ministry

Praise, my soul, the God who crowns you
When Jesus the healer passed through Galilee
Oh, I know the Lord’s laid his hands on me
The love of God comes close

Glorious things of thee are spoken
Come, know my joy, the Maker says
The church of Christ, in every age
Who's goin’ to tell the story



Proper 10 12, Lift up the gates eternal
398, When the Spirit of the Lord moves in my soul
787, The kingdom of God is justice and joy
648, I'm gonna live so God can use me

Proper 11 528, Jesus calls us here to meet him
734, Lord of life and Lord of nations
472, We are God’s people
479, The church’s one foundation

Proper 12 370, Hallelujah! Sing to Jesus
682, Just as I am, without one plea

788, Come, know my joy, the Maker says
722, Lord, whose love

Proper 13 534, All who hunger, gather gladly
507, Break now the bread of life
477, Your hand, O God, has guided

778, Lord, you give the great commission

Proper 14 459, O servants of God
355, Light of the minds that know him
668, Give us this day our daily bread
651, Guide me, O thou great Redeemer

Proper 15 776, Jesus, life of all the world
533, Deck thyself, my soul, with gladness
699, All the way my Saviour leads me
764, There’s a spirit in the air

Proper 16 53, How lovely, Lord, how lovely
551, Bread of the world
690, Fight the good fight
571, Lord, I want to be a Christian

Proper 17 432, O Lord of heaven and earth and sea
710, What does the Lord require
756, O Christ, our Lord, we meet here as your people
663, God, whose giving knows no ending

Proper 18 75, 1 love you, Lord, for you have heard my voice
86, Those who rely on the Lord
624, Blest are they
736, For the healing of the nations



Proper 19

Proper 20

Proper 21

Proper 22

Proper 23

Proper 24

Proper 25

Proper 26

Proper 27

333,
495,
211,
645,

296,
272,
724,
585,

799,
227,
759,
762,

428,
509,
799,
787,

293,
395,
634,
274,

313,
756,
379,
314,

374,

18,
203,
353,

105,

80,
573,
570,

425,
682,
231,
353,

1 sing the almighty power of God

The heavens declare your glory, Lord
Take up your cross

Follow me, the Master said

The clay-stained hands of love

Christ is King!

Come now, you blessed, eat at my table
Christ, you call us all to service

God is here! as we your people meet
God is love, and where true love is
In loving partnership

When the poor ones

We love your house, O God

Thanks to God whose word was spoken
God is here! as we your people meet
The kingdom of God is justice and joy

Come, thou almighty King
Fire of God, O sacred flame
Will you come and follow me
Crown him with many crowns

Oh worship the King

O Christ, our Lord, we meet here as your people
From heaven you came, helpless babe

God is love: come heaven, adoring

Oh for a thousand tongues to sing

Through all the changing scenes of life

When Jesus the healer passed through Galilee
Hail, our once-rejected Jesus

I’ll praise my Maker while I've breath
Teach me, O Lord, your way of truth
I’ll love the Lord

I have decided to follow Jesus

We praise you, O God

Just as I am, without one plea
When I survey the wondrous cross
Hail, our once-rejected Jesus



Proper 28

Reign of Christ/ Christ the King
(Proper 29 )

Thanksgiving Day

All Saints Day

311,
123,
721,
267,

607,
272,
363,
274,

462,

87,
625,
786,

12,
389,
371,
606,

We worship God the Rock

My soul gives glory to my God
All who love and serve your city
Rejoice, the Lord is King

Ye watchers and ye holy ones
Christ is King!

All hail the power of Jesus’ name
Crown him with many crowns

All my hope on God is founded
When God restored our common life
Seek ye first

O day of God, draw nigh

Lift up the gates eternal
Breathe on me, breath of God
Love divine, all loves excelling
Ye holy angels bright



Table III Year C

First Sunday of Advent 124,
[SEASON OF ADVENT] 113,
786,
120,

Second Sunday of Advent 109,
752,
759,
371,

Third Sunday of Advent 115,
732,
132,
110,

Fourth Sunday of Advent 49,
123,
118,
131,

First Sunday after Christmas 466,
[SEASON OF CHRISTMAS] 345,
635,
403,

Baptism of Jesus 174,
(First Sunday after Epiphany) 811,
[ORDINARY TIME] 184,

686,

Second Sunday after Epiphany 290,
181,
540,
563,

Third Sunday after Epiphany 427,
385,
480,
374,

People in darkness

Comfort, comfort you my people
O day of God, draw nigh

Lo! Christ comes with clouds

All earth is waiting

Blest be the God of Israel

In loving partnership

Love divine, all loves excelling

Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
O day of peace that dimly shines
What is the crying at Jordan
Come, thou long-expected Jesus

Oh hear our cry, O Lord

My soul gives glory to my God
Hark the glad sound
Tomorrow Christ is coming

Praise the Lord with the sound of trumpet
A holy baby

Brother, sister, let me serve you

She comes sailing on the wind

Worship the Lord in the beauty of holiness
Standing at the portal

What king would wade through murky streams
How firm a foundation

Immortal, invisible, God only wise
All praise to you, O Lord

One bread, one body

Let us talents and tongues employ

In the presence of your people

Like the murmur of the dove’s song
In Christ there is no east or west
Oh for a thousand tongues to sing



Fourth Sunday after Epiphany

Fifth Sunday after Epiphany

Sixth Sunday after Epiphany
(Proper 1)

Seventh Sunday after Epiphany
(Proper 2)

Eighth Sunday after Epiphany
(Proper 3)

Transfiguration of Jesus
(Last Sunday after Epiphany)

First Sunday in Lent
[SEASON OF LENT]

Second Sunday in Lent

Third Sunday in Lent

118,
695,
767,
585,

414,
753,
365,
100,

205,
730,
634,
267,

334,

21,
674,
762,

311,
782,
242,
686,

438,
185,
356,
712,

197,
658,
393,
200,

331,
676,
326,

14,

37,
190,
366,
670,

Hark the glad sound

Although I speak with angel’s tongue
Lord, speak to me

Christ, you call us all to service

God, reveal your presence
You walk along our shoreline
This is the threefold truth

I’ll praise you, Lord

O love, how deep, how broad, how high
Oh for a world where everyone

Will you come and follow me

Rejoice, the Lord is King

God who gives to life its goodness
Set thou thy trust upon the Lord
In the bulb there is a flower

When the poor ones

We worship God the Rock

Isaiah the prophet has written of old
What wondrous love is this

How firm a foundation

When morning gilds the skies

Jesus on the mountain peak

You, Lord, are both lamb and shepherd
Arise, your light is come

Forty days and forty nights

By gracious powers so wonderfully sheltered
I’'m not ashamed to own my Lord

Lord Jesus, who through forty days

The God of Abraham praise

Jesus, lover of my soul

Give to the winds thy fears

Safe in your hands, O God who made me

O God, thou art my God alone
You thirsty ones

Jesus, thou joy of loving hearts
Amazing grace



Fourth Sunday in Lent

Fifth Sunday in Lent

Palm/ Passion Sunday
(Sixth Sunday in Lent)
1. Liturgy of the Palms

2. Liturgy of the Passion

Easter Day

[SEASON OF EASTER]

Second Sunday of Easter

Third Sunday of Easter

Fourth Sunday of Easter

Fifth Sunday of Easter

Sixth Sunday of Easter

307,
669,
242,
371,

327,
696,
792,
651,

213,
218,
219,
223,

253,
244,
254,
259,

258,
108,
261,
365,

459,

16,
788,
270,

607,

11,
609,
649,

106,
255,
730,
639,

436,

39,
380,
721,

God of the sparrow, God of the whale
And Jesus said, our God is like a shepherd
What wondrous love is this

Love divine, all loves excelling

Sing praise to God who reigns above
In suffering love

Let us hope when hope seems hopeless
Guide me, O thou great Redeemer

Hosanna

Hosanna, loud hosanna

A stable lamp is lighted

To mock your reign, O dearest Lord

Come, ye faithful, raise the strain
Hail, O festival day

Jesus is risen from the grave
This joyful Eastertide

Thine be the glory

Praise ye the Lord

Hallelujah! Hallelujah! Hallelujah!
This is the threefold truth

O servants of God

I worship you, O Lord

Come, know my joy, the Maker says
The head that once was crowned

Ye watchers and ye holy ones
The Lord’s my shepherd

O saints, in splendour sing
How clear is our vocation, Lord

Let all creation bless the Lord
A new commandment

Oh for a world where everyone
We are marching/ Siyahamba

God, we praise you for the morning
God of mercy, God of grace

Spirit, come, dispel our sadness

All who love and serve your city



Seventh Sunday of Easter 406, Jump with joy
268, All hail King Jesus
719, God in great love for us lent us this planet
720, Our cities cry to you, O God

Day of Pentecost 70, All things I see

283, Let every Christian pray
386, Come down, O Love divine
384, O Breath of life, come sweeping through us

Trinity Sunday 293, Come, thou almighty King
(First Sunday after Pentecost) 301, Many and great, O God, are your works
[ORDINARY TIME] 391, O Holy Spirit, root of life

302, O Lord of every shining constellation

Proper 4 453, Oh sing to our God
376, Lord, the light of your love is shining
729, Silence! frenzied, unclean spirit
508, Your word, O God, awoke the uncreated

Proper 5 105, [I’ll praise my Maker while I've breath
476, Amigos de Cristo/ Friends of the Lord
374, Oh for a thousand tongues to sing
457, Now thank we all our God

Proper 6 68, Bless the Lord, O my soul
710, What does the Lord require
630, When we are living
575, Lead me, Lord

Proper 7 307, God of the sparrow, God of the whale
27, As the deer
729, Silence! frenzied, unclean spirit
480, In Christ there is no east or west

Proper 8 390, Spirit divine, attend our prayers
45, I cried out for heaven to hear me
635, Brother, sister, let me serve you
634, Will you come and follow me

Proper 9 310, Bring many names
16, [ worship you, O Lord
270, The head that once was crowned with thorns
778, Lord, you give the great commission



Proper 10

Proper 11

Proper 12

Proper 13

Proper 14

Proper 15

Proper 16

Proper 17

Proper 18

321,
710,
229,
764,

260,
569,
461,
776,

328,
625,
789,
384,

423,

72,
486,
726,

434,
709,
717,
720,

329,

48,
711,
786,

65,
767,
462,
743,

304,

50,
724,
592,

418,
296,
570,
652,

Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
What does the Lord require
Jesu, Jesu, fill us with your love
There’s a spirit in the air

Alleluia, alleluia, give thanks to the risen Lord
O Jesus, I have promised

Be thou my vision

Jesus, life of all the world

This is my Father’s world

Seek ye first

O God, our Father in heaven

O Breath of life, come sweeping through us

Sing your praise to God eternal

Oh give thanks, for God is gracious

The church of Christ, in every age

May the God of hope go with us every day

For the beauty of the earth

What does the Lord require of you
We cannot own the sunlit sky

Our cities cry to you, O God

Thank you, O Lord of earth and heaven
God of hosts, you chose a vine

O holy city, seen of John

O day of God, draw nigh

All people that on earth do dwell
Lord, speak to me

All my hope on God is founded
Lead on, eternal Sovereign

We praise you, Creator

Sing a psalm of joy

Come now, you blessed, eat at my table
1, the Lord of sea and sky

Praise the Lord

The clay-stained hands of love
I have decided to follow Jesus
Forth in thy name, O Lord, I go
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Proper 19

Proper 20

Proper 21

Proper 22

Proper 23

Proper 24

Proper 25

Proper 26

Proper 27

324,
691,
669,
6635,

327,
747,
721,
569,

420,

57,
637,
690,

678,

20,
720,
459,

271,
509,
677,
457,

817,
496,
449,
642,

38,
399,
382,
734,

305,
749,
670,
634,

799,
104,
374,
775,

Great is thy faithfulness

My shepherd is the King of love

And Jesus said, our God is like a shepherd
Lord Jesus, you shall be my song

Sing praise to God, who reigns above
There is a balm in Gilead

All who love and serve your city

O Jesus, I have promised

Praise, I will praise

You who dwell in the shelter/ On Eagle’s Wings
Take my life, and let it be consecrated

Fight the good fight

1 greet thee, who my sure Redeemer art
The steadfast love of the Lord

Our cities cry to you, O God

O servants of God

Let all the world in every corner sing
Thanks to God whose word was spoken
My faith looks up to thee

Now thank we all our God

O splendour of God'’s glory bright
Thy word is a lamp unto my feet
Lord, listen to your children praying
O Master, let me walk with thee

Praise is your right, O God, in Zion
Spirit, Spirit of gentleness

Spirit of God, descend upon my heart
Lord of life and Lord of nations

God, who stretched

Be still, my soul

Amazing grace

Will you come and follow me

God is here! As we your people meet
Your faithfulness, O Lord, is sure

Oh for a thousand tongues to sing
Sent forth by your blessing
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Proper 28

Reign of Christ/
Christ the King

(Proper 29,

Last Sunday in

Ordinary Time)

Thanksgiving Day

All Saints Day

411,
732,
786,
557,

354,
752,
275,
776,

66,
802,
736,
421,

120,
648,
762,
611,

Stand up and bless the Lord

O day of peace that dimly shines

O day of God, draw nigh

Shout for joy! The Lord has let us feast

O living Word of God

Blest be the God of Israel

Jesus shall reign where’er the sun
Jesus, life of all the world

Shout for joy to the Lord

For the fruits of all creation
For the healing of the nations
Rejoice in the Lord

Lo! Christ comes with clouds

I’'m gonna live so God can use me
When the poor ones

For all the saints
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Table IV Year A/B/C

Christmas Eve
(Nativity of the Lord)
[SEASON OF CHRISTMAS]

Christmas Day 1

Christmas Day 2

Second Sunday after Christmas

January 1
1. Holy Name of Jesus

2. New Year

Epiphany of the Lord
(Season of Epiphany)
[ORDINARY TIME]

Ash Wednesday
[SEASON OF LENT]

159,
171,
144,
154,

135,
157,
155,
139,

146,
163,
341,
504,

141,
169,
137,
160,

168,
134,
340,
147,

435,
719,
734,
762,

180,
176,
161,
712,

192,
194,
717,
786,

Oh come, all ye faithful

The people that in darkness
‘Twas in the moon of wintertime
Silent night

Christians, awake

The snow lay on the ground
That boy-child of Mary
Hark! the herald angels sing

Angels from the realms of glory
Of eternal love begotten

Before the world began

This is a story full of love

Good Christians, all rejoice
1l est né

Born in the night

Unto us a child is born

See amid the winter’s snow
Lord, you were rich

At the name of Jesus

Angels we have heard on high

All things bright and beautiful

God in great love for us lent us this planet
Lord of life and Lord of nations

When the poor ones

How brightly beams the morning star
Songs of thankfulness and praise
What child is this

Arise, your light is come

The glory of these forty days
Come, let us to the Lord our God

We cannot own the sunlit sky
O day of God, draw nigh
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Monday of Holy Week

(Holy Week)

Tuesday of Holy Week

Wednesday of Holy Week

Holy/ Maundy Thursday

Good Friday

Holy Saturday

Resurrection of the Lord:
Easter Vigil
[SEASON OF EASTER]

Easter Evening

Ascension Day

115,

19,
682,
723,

459,
462,
626,
211,

205,
500,
768,
649,

227,
229,
546,
226,

237,
230,
231,
239,

242,

20,
297,
233,

253,
255,
259,
249,

253,
263,
262,
249,

244,

31,
702,
265,

Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
High in the heavens, eternal God
Just as I am, without one plea
Lord, in this broken world

O servants of God

All my hope on God is founded
Lord of all power

Take up your cross

O love, how deep, how broad, how high
Open my eyes, that [ may see
Sometimes a healing word is comfort
How clear is our vocation, Lord

God is love, and where true love is
Jesu, Jesu, fill us with your love

Here is bread: here is wine

Great God, your love has called us here

Oh come and mourn with me awhile
Go to dark Gethsemane

When I survey the wondrous cross
O sacred head, sore wounded

What wondrous love is this
The steadfast love of the Lord
O love that casts out fear
Were you there

Come, ye faithful, raise the strain
Now let the vault of heaven resound
This joyful Eastertide

The day of resurrection

Come, ye faithful, raise the strain
They set out on their homeward road
Come to us, beloved Stranger

The day of resurrection

Hail, O festival day

Peoples, clap your hands

Dear Christ, uplifted from the earth
Hail the day that sees Christ rise
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